THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF ALASKA

F

ORDER NO. 80

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED:

The calendar of pending Superior Court matters requires a special session of the Superior Court for the Third Judicial District to be held in Seward, Kenai, Homer and Seldovia.

It is therefore ordered as follows:

1. A special session of the Superior Court be held in Seward, Kenai, Homer and Seldovia commencing June 20, 1966, and to continue for such period of time as the Superior Court finds necessary to complete any pending matters.

2. This order for a special session is made pursuant to Rule 29 of the Rules Governing the Administration of All Courts and notice hereof shall be given by the Clerk of the Superior Court.

DATED: May 18, 1966.

/s/ Buell A. Nesbett Chief Justice